28
SOLENOID VALVES | GEM-SOL® | General Purpose
Direct Operated
Technical Data
Two types of NO valves :
• Supply pressure is through the base like NC valves.
	  These valves can be combined in a standard
	  manifold.  They are not supplied with manual override.

Voltage & Power Consumption
Type VL32 (GEM-VL)  2 Way, 3 Way NC, NO
How to Order manifold components
Max. Pressure (bar) 2 Way, 3 Way NC
Max. Pressure (bar) 2 Way, 3 Way NO
AC (W)
DC (W)
50 Hz 60 Hz
V 8 5.5 2.5 8 5.5 2.5 10 5.5 3.5
6 • • •
12 • • • • •
24 • • • • • • • • •
48 • • •
110 • • • •
120 • • •
220 • • • • •
230 • • • •
240 • • •
• Available options
2 Way NC 2 Way NO through base 3 Way NC/NO 3 Way NO through base
GEM-SOL® | V/VL32 (GEM-V/VL) | Modular Manifold Installation
GEM-V-BODY - PORT BODY FUNCTION ORIFICE SEALS MANUAL
OVERRIDE  - VOLTAGE POWER CONNECTOR
1/8" BSP 10  Brass 2  2W NC 1 0.8 1 NBR N None 0 without coil 0 No coil 0 with 1
1/8" NPT 11  2W NO 2 1.2 2 FKM V Plastic * 1 6 1 AC8W 50Hz 1 with LED 2
 2W NO (1) 2a 1.6 3 EPDM E Slot 2 12 2 AC8W
60Hz 2 flying leads coil * 4
 3W NC     3 2.0 4 FFKM K Knob * 3 24 3 DC10W 3 with 1/2" Hub 5
 3W NO 4 2.4 5  PTFE * T Push 4 48 4 AC5.5W 50Hz 4 surge protection
with LED * 6
 3W NO * (1)    4a  4.0 (2) 7  Push lock    5 110 5 AC5.5W
60Hz 5 connector with
moulded cable 7
120 6 AC2.5W
50/60Hz 6 other 9
220 7A DC5.5W 7
230 7 DC3.5W 8
240 8
Latch/
other * (3) 9
* To order manifolds manufactured according to your specific requirements, please contact our technical sales department. 31BACCARA VALVES CATALOG
INDUSTRY
GEM-V - No. of
VALVES
No. of
STATIONS - PORT BODY FUNCTION ORIFICE SEALS MANUAL
OVERRIDE
ADDITIONAL
FEATURE - VOLTAGE POWER CONNECTOR
specify
quantity
specify
quantity
specify
quantity
specify
quantity
GEM-VL - PORT BODY FUNCTION ORIFICE SEALS MANUAL
OVERRIDE  - VOLTAGE POWER CONNECTOR
1/8" BSP 10  Brass 2  2W NC 1 0.8 1 NBR N None 0 without coil 0 No coil 0 with 1
1/8" NPT 11  2W NO 2 1.2 2 FKM V Plastic * 1 6 1 AC8W 50Hz 1 with LED 2
 2W NO (1) 2a 1.6 3 EPDM E Slot 2 12 2 AC8W 60Hz 2 flying leads coil * 4
 3W NC       3 2.0 4 FFKM K Knob * 3 24 3 DC10W 3 with 1/2" Hub 5
 3W NO 4 2.4 5  PTFE * T Push 4 48 4 AC5.5W 50Hz 4 surge protection
with LED * 6
 3W NO * (1)        4a  4.0 (2) 7  Push lock    5 110 5 AC5.5W
60Hz 5 connector with
moulded cable 7
120 6 AC2.5W
50/60Hz 6 other 9
220 7A DC5.5W 7
230 7 DC3.5W 8
240 8